

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 222**

1 In line 3 of the printed bill, delete “section 3” and insert “sections 2 and  
2 3”.

3 Delete lines 5 through 7 and insert:

4 **“SECTION 1.** Section 2, chapter 106, Oregon Laws 2014, is amended to  
5 read:

6 **“Sec. 2.** Notwithstanding the provisions of ORS 9.320, 180.060 and 180.220,  
7 and subject to ORS 9.160 **and section 3 of this 2015 Act**, in a proceeding  
8 under this chapter, the Department of Human Services may appear without  
9 the Attorney General at:

10 “(1) Any hearing held after the hearing required under ORS 419B.305 has  
11 been held; and

12 “(2) Any proceeding where the district attorney represents the state, pro-  
13 vided the positions of the department and the state are not in conflict with  
14 respect to issues raised for consideration or determination in the proceeding.

15 **“SECTION 2.** Section 3, chapter 106, Oregon Laws 2014, is amended to  
16 read:

17 **“Sec. 3.** Section 2, **chapter 106, Oregon Laws 2014**, [*of this 2014 Act*] is  
18 repealed on June 30, [2015] **2018**.

19 **“SECTION 3. (1) Except as provided in subsection (2) of this section,**  
20 **section 2, chapter 106, Oregon Laws 2014, applies to hearings or pro-**  
21 **ceedings that occur on or after the effective date of chapter 106,**  
22 **Oregon Laws 2014.**

1       **“(2) Section 2, chapter 106, Oregon Laws 2014, does not apply to**  
2 **hearings or proceedings that occur after:**

3       **“(a) January 1, 2016, in Jackson, Josephine, Lane, Linn, Polk and**  
4 **Yamhill Counties;**

5       **“(b) July 1, 2016, in Douglas, Klamath, Lake, Lincoln, Morrow and**  
6 **Umatilla Counties; and**

7       **“(c) July 1, 2017, in Benton, Clackamas, Clatsop, Columbia, Coos,**  
8 **Crook, Curry, Deschutes, Jefferson, Marion, Tillamook and**  
9 **Washington Counties.**

10       **“(3) The provisions of this section are intended to effect the gradual**  
11 **phaseout of the policy provided in section 2, chapter 106, Oregon Laws**  
12 **2014.”.**

13       In line 8, delete “2” and insert “4”.

14       In line 9, delete “1” and insert “2”.

15       In line 13, delete “and thereafter”.

16       In line 17, delete “3” and insert “5”.

17

---